

SR2530

LRB099 24344 KLG 52093 r

1

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Andrew Scott "Big" Beauchamp of 4 Springfield, who passed away on December 17, 2016 at the age of 5 32; and

6 WHEREAS, Andrew Beauchamp was born in Springfield to Scott 7 and Kelly Carver Beauchamp on December 7, 1984; he married 8 Jennifer Antonacci on September 22, 2007; and

9 WHEREAS, Andrew Beauchamp was a life insurance producer for
10 Mutual of Omaha and a salesman for D's Auto Imports; and

11 WHEREAS, Andrew Beauchamp was preceded in death by his 12 sister, Chloe and his grandfather, George Carver; and

13 WHEREAS, Andrew Beauchamp is survived by his wife, 14 Jennifer; his children, Elise, Claire, Jase, and Norah; his parents; his sister, Rachel (Curtis) Hughes; his grandparents, 15 Tom and Marilyn Beauchamp and Donna Carver; his uncles and 16 17 aunts, Mark (Wanda) Beauchamp, Stuart Beauchamp (companion Kirsta Nonneman), Keith (Kathy) Beauchamp, George (Patricia) 18 Carver, Dawn (Dave) Leigh, and Greg (Kim) Carver; and his 19 20 nieces, cousins, and many friends; therefore, be it

SR2530 -2- LRB099 24344 KLG 52093 r 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Andrew Scott "Big" 4 Beauchamp, and extend our sincere condolences to his family, 5 friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further

6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 7 presented to the family of Andrew Beauchamp as an expression of 8 our deepest sympathy.